Variable displacement axial piston pump type V30E
D 7960 E
Variable displacement
axial piston pump
March 2006-01
HAWE HYDRAULIK GMBH & CO. KG
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN
1.2

Flow rate Torque Power
.
Order example:
Basic type
Shaft seals:
N =  NBR
E =  EPDM
V =  FKM
Shaft:
D =  Spline shaft (DIN 5480)
K =  Key shaft
S =  Spline shaft and flange SAE
HAWE serial no.
Swash angle indicator:
0 = without indicator
1 = with indicator
2 = with swash-plate angle transducer
(Hall-sensor)
Shaft design:
1 = No thru-shaft
2 = Thru-shaft (see also sect. 5)
Table 1: Designation
Max. housing
pressure bar (psi)
Max. peak pres-
sure bar (psi)
Max. continuous
pressure bar (psi)
Flow (theor.) at
1450 rpm [lpm]
(1800 rpm [gpm])
Displacement
ccm/rev.
(cu. in./rev.)
Coding
1.0 1.0 1.0
420 420 420
(6100) (6100) (6100)
350 350 350
(5100) (5100) (5100)
142 232 392
(46.5) (76.0) (128)
98 160 270
095 160 270
V30E - 095 R K N - 2 - 1 - XX/LN /120 - 200 - SAE-A - Z 05
Direction of rotation:
L =  Left hand
R =  Right hand
(facing the drive shaft)
Pressure (bar)
Specification only apparent
with pressure controllers
type N, LSN
Torque setting in Nm
alternative power in kW and speed
in rpm as additional text
Specification only apparent with
torque controllers type L
Con-
troller
see
table 2
below
2. Pump (see sect. 5)
D 7960 E  page  3
L .
The torque controller with hyperbolic characteristic is suited best for application where the pressure is varying hea-
vily and the motor has to be protected against overload. Due to the controller design, the drive torque is limited
in such a way that the product "pressure x delivery flow" is kept constant, i.e. doubled pressure will cause the
delivery flow to be halved automatically. The max drive torque can be adjusted from outside via a set-screw.
Order example: V30E-160 RKN - 0 - 1 - 00 / LN / 180 - 300
V30E-095 RSN - 1 - 1 - 00 / LLSN / 120 - 200 - SAE-A
EM.CH
The electro-hydraulic pump adjustment adjusts the geom. displacement of the pump from "zero" to "max"
- proportional to the electrical control signal (0...10 V or 0...20 mA). The energy necessary for the adjustment is
taken from the high pressure line. An auxiliary pump is required when the system pressure drops below 50 bar.
Suited auxiliary pump acc. to 5.2
V30E-095: Z05
V30E-160: Z08
V30E-270: Z10
The control system consists out of the mechanical displacement control of the pump, a prop. directional
control valve size NG 6 and the swash-plate angle transducer (Hall-sensor, coding 2) recording the current state.
The control electronics (coding CH, type  DAC-4, Co. HCS) compares set point and actual value and supplies the
respective current to the valve solenoids. The utilized electronics allows customized tuning via ramps, retrieval of
set points, pressure or power limitation etc. .
Attention : The response time is about 200 ms.
When pressure and/or power limitation is requested a combination with a pressure controller (coding N), Load-
Sensing controller (coding LSN) and/or torque controller (coding L) is possible.
Attention: Not suitable for highly dynamic processes! The response time is about 200 ms. When pressure
and/or power limitation is requested a combination with a pressure controller (coding N, Load-
Sensing controller (coding LSN) and/or torque controller (coding L) is possible.
Order example: V30E-095 RKN - 2 - 2-00 / EMNCH - 250 - SAE-A - Z 05
V30E-270 RSN - 2 - 2-00 / EMLNCH / 1800 - 350 - SAE-A - Z 10
V30E-160 RDN - 2 - 2-00 / EM0CH - SAE-A - Z 08 (Version without pressure limitation)
Type
Table 2: Controller
Description
LSN - ...
Load-Sensing-Controller with pressure limitation.
Stand-by pressure, adjustable between 15 ... 35 bar; pre-set at HAWE: 25 bar +5 bar
Intermediate plates
N - ...
Pressure controller, adjustable directly at the pump, plus as port for external pilot valve.
Pressure controller automatically mainains a constant system pressure independant of the required flow. There-
fore it is suited for constant pressure systems, where differing flow is required or as efficient pressure limitation of
the hydraulic system.
41
-PMVP 4- 42
43
/G 12
/G 24
Additional, directly mounted prop. pressure limiting valve as reference setting for the pressure
controller (nom. voltage 12V DC or 24V DC plus specification of the desired pressure range).
This prop. pressure limiting valve is compatible to all controllers listed here. Type PMVP 4 acc.
to D 7485/1 is utilized here.
Retrofitting is possible anytime.
Order example: V30E-095 RSN - 1 - 00 / N - PMVP 4 - 43 / G 24 - 350
Pressure range
(5) ... 180 bar
(5) ... 290 bar
(5) ... 440 bar
Solenoid voltage
D 7960 E  page  4
Symbols
Variable displacement axial piston pump with controller
Coding LN
Coding LSN
Coding LLSN
Coding N
S - Suction port
P - Pressure port
(L1) (L2) - Drain port
X1 - Remote control port (additional

A directly mounted auxiliary or additional gear pump is available. All pipe work is fitted when a pump with electro-hydraulic prop.
adjustment together with directly mounted auxiliary pump is ordered.
Order example:
V30E-160  RKN 2 -1 - XX / LSN  / 280 - SAE-A - Z 05
Coding Delivery flow  Auxiliary pump for 1) G G1 c 2) k 2)
Vg (cm3/rev)  2)
Z 05 5  V30E-095 G 3/8 G 3/8 77 68
Z 08 8 V30E-160 G 3/8 G 3/8 87 68
Z 10 10 V30E-270 G 3/8 G 3/8 98 89
Basic pump V30E
Intermediate flange
1) Is required as auxiliary pump for electro-
hydraulic prop. adjustment
2) Guideline